GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR, DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ACCOUNTS & TREASURIES, J&K FINANCE DEPARTMENT.

(www.ikdat.nic.in)

Subject:- Transfer/posting of Members of Inter-Organization Service of Accounts and Treasuries.

ORDER No. 78 -Acctts of 2024
Dated: 30.07.2024

In the interest of administration, following transfer/posting of members of Inter-Organization Service of Accounts and Treasuries is hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S. No	Name of the official with designation and present of posting	New place of posting.
1.	Sajid Hamid Mangral, I/C Sr. Assistant, Directorate General of Audit and Inspections, J&K.	District Fund Office Budgam against available vacancy.
2.	Mohd. Masood Dar, Jr. Assistant, Directorate General of Audit and Inspections, J&K.	District Fund Office Ganderbal against available vacancy.
3.	Shabeer Ahmad Bhat, I/C Jr. Assistant, Treasury Awantipora.	District Treasury Pulwama against leave reserve post.

Sd/(Mahesh Dass),
Director General,
Accounts and Treasuries,
Finance Department.

Dated: 30.07.2024.

No. DGAT-PS/DR/7528355/225

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director General Audit and Inspections, J&K.
- 2. Directorate of Accounts and Treasuries, Kashmir.
- 3. Divisional Fund Officer, Srinagar Kashmir.
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, District Fund Office Budgam/Ganderbal.
- 5. District Treasury Officer Pulwama.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government Finance Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 7. Treasury Officer Awantipora.
- 8. Order file/Relevant file.

(Talit Mehmood Khan) JKAS,

Deputy Director (Central), Accounts and Treasuries, Finance Department.